
  

Government of Jammu & Kashmir. 
Office of the Executive Engineer Flood Spill Channel Division, Narbal. 

***************** 

FRESH NOTICE INVITING BIDS. 
 

 For and on behalf of Governor of J & K State, due to no response, fresh sealed bids affixed 
with revenue stamps worth Rs. 5/= (Rupees five only) are invited from interested parties for 
“Auction of earth, from Flood Spill Channel ,” as per following details, terms & conditions: 

S. 
N 
o 

Particulars 

  

Caution 
money  in 
shape of 
CDR 

Minimum bid 
amount 

Bid 
amount 
to be 
quoted 
by the 
bidder 

Quantity  
Time of 
Comp 

1 Lifting of earth/disilting from 
existing FSC from 0 to 0.541 
Km  15187.00 

60 
working 
days Rs. 1519.00 Rs. 75935.00 

 

2. -do- 0.541 Km  to 1.044 Km 17784.00 -do-  Rs. 1778.00 Rs. 88920.00  
3. -do- 1.044 Km to 1.560 Km 21902.00 -do- Rs. 2190.00 Rs.109510.00  
4. -do- 1.560 Km to 2.000 Km 17315.00 -do- Rs. 1732.00 Rs. 86575.000  
5 -do- 2.000 Km to RD 2.500Km 16811.00 -do- Rs.1681.00 Rs. 84055.00  
6 -do-2.500 Km to RD 3.000 Km 25649.00 -do- Rs. 2565.00 Rs.128245.00  
7 -do- 3.000 Km to RD3.500 Km 38046.00 -do- Rs.3805.00 Rs. 190230.00  
8 -do- 3.500Km to RD 4.000 Km 32508.00 -do- Rs. 3251.00 Rs.162540.00  
9 -do- 4.000Km to RD 4.500 Km 28073.00 -do- Rs. 2807.00 Rs.140365.00  
10 -do- 4.500Km to RD 5.000 Km 33807.00 -do- Rs. 3381.00 Rs.169035.00  
11 -do- 5.000 Km to RD5.500 Km 34150.00 -do- Rs. 3415.00 Rs.170750.00  

The bids should reach the office of the Chief Engineer, Kashmir Irrigation & Flood Control 
Department, Srinagar, on or before 27/08/2015 up to 2.00 P.M and shall be opened on the same 
date or any subsequent date convenient to the opening authority in presence of the bidders who may 
choose to be present at the time of opening of bids. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. The bidders should quote the bid amount in lump sum. 
2. Caution money in the form of C.D.R on any scheduled bank pledged to the bid receiving 

authority, should accompany the bid. 
3. The quantity of earth as shown above, though tentative, is the maximum that can be allowed 

to be lifted within the quoted/accepted bid amount. Cutting shall be as per earth deposition 
profile at the time of start of actual removal to be recorded and authenticated by Engineer I/C 
and the successful bidders. Excavation profile shall be worked out accordingly. Quantity over 
and above, shall be allowed pro-rata, subject to requirement of the department and proper 
authority 

4. The successful bidder shall have to deposit full bid amount in one installment immediately 
after issuance of authority letter and prior to start of earth. 

5. The successful bidder shall have to start the lifting of earth within three days from the date of 
issuance of allotment.  

6. The successful bidder shall have to make adequate arrangements for removal of earth to the 
extent of advertisement before the water level in the Flood Spill Channel rises. 

7.  
 

Executive Engineer  
 

Continued on page no. 2 
 
 



 
 

 
 

Page no. 2 
 

8. The successful bidder shall take measures to maintain pollution free environment to the 
possible extent, in and around the area. 

9. The amount of bid shall be forfeited in case the bidder fails to lift the earth within the 
stipulated time. 

10. The extension of the time of completion shall be permissible only in case of bad whether or 
other un-avoidable circumstances.     

11. Any violation of these conditions shall be at the risk and responsibility of the successful bidder 
and shall entail cancellation of contract and imposition of penalty up to 10% of the bid 
amount or cost of restoration of the damages causes, which ever is higher.   

   
 
 

                                                                    Sd/  
              Executive Engineer, 

No. FSCDN/ CS/3702-09                   Flood Spill Channel Division, 
Dated: 19/08/2015.         Narbal. 
            (Fayaz)  

 

 
 
 
Copy to: 
  

1. Chief Engineer, Kashmir Irrigation & Flood Control Department, Srinagar for 
information. 

2.  Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Budgam, for information.  

3. Assistant Director Information Department, Srinagar for publishing the bid notice in 
two local leading two newspaper broadcast on (AIR) (Vivibharti) in two consecutive 
Bulletins before its due date. 

4. Assistant Executive Engineer, Flood Spill Channel Sub- Division Rambagh for 
information. 

5. H.A/A.A.O/H.D divisional office for information. 
6. Contractor Association. 
7. Notice Board.    


